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A:  Returned the gold

C: Gave it to the Spanish king

B:  Killed him

D:  Gave it to the Incas
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What did Pizarro do to 
Atalhuallpa after he 

gave him a room filled 
of gold?

B: Killed him
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A:  Peru

C:  Chile

B:  Brazil

D:  Argentina
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Which of the following 
countries do not make 
up the Incan Empire?

B:  Brazil
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A:  Room filled with gold

C:  A gold necklace

B:  Golden boots

D:  A helmet
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In order to stay out of prison 
Atahuallpa offered Pizarro 

what?

A:  Room filled with gold
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A:  2,000,000

C:  45,000

B:  3,000

D:  22,000
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The Incan empire 
covered how many 

miles?

B:  3,000
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A:  Fernando

C:  Hernando

B:  Huascar

D:  Motecuhzoma
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What was the name of 
Atahualla’s brother that 

he fought to gain control 
of the Incan Empire?

B:  Huascar
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Congratulations!

You’ve Reached
the $1,000
Milestone!

Congratulations!Congratulations!
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A:  Huge

C:  Grassy

B:  Enormous

D:  Beautiful
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One of Pizarro’s 
soldiers called the 

Incan empire what?

D:  Beautiful



© Mark E. Damon - All Rights Reserved

15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

$1 Million
$500,000
$250,000
$125,000
$64,000
$32,000
$16,000
$8,000
$4,000
$2,000
$1,000
$500
$300
$200
$100



© Mark E. Damon - All Rights Reserved

A:  Panama

C:  Ecuador

B:  Cuba

D:  Brazil
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What was the name of the
country that Pizarro left 
before he encountered 

the Incas?

A:  Panama
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A:  Tijuana

C:  Mexico City

B:  Punta Cana

D:  Washington D.C.
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Spain eventually 
conquered 

Tenochtitlan and 
renamed it what?
C:  Mexico City
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A:  Shipman

C:  Civil War

B:  Conquistador

D:  Mainland
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What vocabulary 
word is the Spanish 
word for conquerer?

B:  Conquistador
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A:  Africa

C:  Cuba

B:  Florida

D:  Mexico
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Hernando Cortes landed on the 
east coast of where and made a 

journey of 200 miles until he 
finally met the Aztecs?

D:  Mexico
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Congratulations!

You’ve Reached
the $32,000
Milestone!

Congratulations!Congratulations!
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A:  Soldiers

C:  Gold

B:  Cannons

D:  Horses
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Which of the following 
was NOT brought along 
with Hernando Cortes to 

the Aztec empire?

C:  Gold
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A:  Francisco Pizarro

C:  Hernando Cortes

B:  Marco Polo

D:  Christopher Columbus
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The Aztecs thought 
that the light-

skinned god might 
be who?

C:  Hernando Cortes
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A:  Natural disasters

C:  He studied the stars

B:  The gods told him

D:  Calendar ended
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Why was Motecuhzoma 
concerned that the Aztec 
empire was coming to an 

end?

A:  Natural disasters
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A:  Francisco Pizarro

C:  Quetzalcoatl

B:  Hernando Cortes

D:  Motecuhzoma
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In 1519, which one 
of the following was 

the king of the 
Aztecs? 

D:  Motecuhzoma



© Mark E. Damon - All Rights Reserved

15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

$1 Million
$500,000
$250,000
$125,000
$64,000
$32,000
$16,000
$8,000
$4,000
$2,000
$1,000
$500
$300
$200
$100



© Mark E. Damon - All Rights Reserved

A:  1521

C:  1500

B:  1492

D:  1529
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Which of the 
following years did 
Cortes conquer the 

Aztecs?
A:  1521



© Mark E. Damon - All Rights Reserved

YOU WIN $1 
MILLION DOLLARS!
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The quiz will be set up as follows:

• 14 total questions
• 8 Multiple choice
• 6 True or False questions
• Extra Credit question- Who in the world is 

“The Hawk” Andre Dawson?
• Good Luck!!!!


